ORDINANCE

An Ordinance amending Section 22.010 of the Municipal Code entitled: "Official Map - Master Subdivision Plans".

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 22.010 of the Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

The Official Map System of the City of Manitowoc is herewith amended being in the

NE ¼ of the NW ¼ of Section 18, T.19N., R24E., City of Manitowoc, Manitowoc County,

Wisconsin and all according to the attached map.

Section 2. The revisor of the Municipal Code is authorized to place this amendment in sequential, chronological order in the Manitowoc Municipal Code in accordance with Common Council's authority to change or add to the Official Map in accordance with Chapter 62 of the State law.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect on the day after its publication.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED	
	APPROVED	
Justin M. Nickels, Mayor		

Fiscal Impact: Minimal. Costs related to public hearing, newspaper publication, and code

online update reduced by \$350.00 review fee charged to resident. No additional

tax levy or budget amendment(s) needed.

Funding Source: General Fund – 1100-61100 | 1100-15100

Finance Director Approval: /SMA Approved as to form: /EGN

This Ordinance was drafted by Paul Braun, City Planner